		AND HUMAN SERV ADMINISTRATION	ICES	•		PORM A	1ED: 4/19/01 APPROVED 2567-L
ST ATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM 465108		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 4/17/01	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE. ZIP CODE		7
SOUTH V	ALLEY HEALTH CE	INTER	3706 W 90		toc	accepte. 5/21/01	257L
(X4) ID PREFLX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (BACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEBDED BY FULL REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD HE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	483.10(b)(11) NOTIFICATION OF RIGHTS AND SERVICES			F 157			
	consult with the resident's interested family mer involving the resident the potential for requisignificant change in or psychosocial status mental, or psychosocity treatment discontinue an existing adverse consequences of treatment); or a decreament); or a decreament); or a decreament);	diately inform the resident's physician; and if legal representative or inher when there is an at which results in injurying physician interver the resident's physical, is (i.e., a deterioration in that status in either life is or clinical complication it significantly (i.e., a ning form of treatment dist, or to commence a necision to transfer or disfacility as specified in	known, an accident and has ation; a mental, a health, ons); a eed to be to	SY Eas	see rest of		,
	and, if known, the resinterested family mer room or roommate as s483.15(e)(2); or a characteristic federal or State law of paragraph (b)(1) of the facility must recard address and phone may representative or interested on interview wo of the resident's med report, and review of accidents, it was determined the residents of the second accidents, it was determined as second accidents.	o promptly notify the resident's legal represents about when there is a change in resident rights or regulations as specified in ange in resident rights or regulations as specifically upumber of the resident's rested family member. It is not met as evident with the resident's family ital record, review of the facility's policy regardless that the facility family when there was	ative or ange in ange in under ied in date the legal ced by: ly, review he incident garding did not		See also ad page to plan correction dat	dendum of ed 5/22/0	ο(,
	accident involoving	he resident, which requ	aired				
	DIRECTOR'S OR PRO	VIDERSUPPLIER REPRES	ENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE	Administrat	,	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending will an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which may be excused from correction providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. The findings stated above are disclosable whether or not a plan of correction is provided. The findings are disclosable within 14 days after such informatio made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ATG112000

HCFA-2567L

Event II YWJY11 Pacility ID: UY0080

If continuation these lof 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

PRINTED: 4/19/01 FORM APPROVED

		1		·· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		*	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIES IDENTIFICATION NU			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
465108			B. WING		4/17/01		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
SOUTH VALLEY HEALTH CENTER 3706 W 900 WEST JOI			00 S				
(XA) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			D PREPIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 157	Continued From page 1 physician intervention, and resulted in a significant characteristical sphysical significant characteristical sphysical significant alter treatment. Specifically, the facility did not notify the daughter of one resident when her mother was involved in an accident in the facility van which resulted in facial lacerations and a right distal femoral fracture. Also, the facility did not notify the resident's daughter when, after the van accident, the resident developed two pressure sores in two weeks. Resident identifier: 1. Findings include: 1. Resident 1 was an 83 year old female who was re-admitted to the facility on 9/30/00. On 2/12/01 at approximately 11:40 AM, resident 1 was riding in the facility van when the van driver "had to slam on brakes" to avoid a car accident. The incident report, dated 2/12/01, documents that resident 1 "fell forward striking her head and knee." The incident report also documented that resident 1 sustained lacerations to her face and a hematoma and swelling to her right knee. The 2/12/01 incident report for resident 1 and the medical record for resident 1 were reviewed on 4/17/01. After review of the incident report and review of the medical record for resident 1, there was no documentaion to evidence that the facility notified the family of resident 1 of this accident or the injuries sustained related to the accident.		F 157	1. Resident I as identified in the is no longer at our facility. 2. All residents injuries/charconditions will be reviewed. 3. An inservice was done on unursing staff regarding the politinforming family members of charcondition and injuries. The admin will review all incident reports and for family notifications. 4. Incident reports and notifications will be reviewed quart QA. An initial evaluation we discussed in department head meet 5-14-01. It will be reviewed in QA 14-01.	with all icy on inge of istrator I check family terly in ill be ing on		
	During interview with the resident 1's daughter on 4/18/01 at 9:45 AM, she was asked if the facility had notified her of the accident which occurred on 2/12/01						

If continuation sheet 2 ef 4

or of the injuries sustained by her mother related to

DEPAR HEALT	TMENT OF HEALTH H CARE FINANCING	AND HUMAN SER' ADMINISTRATION	VICES			PRI PORM	NTED: 4/19/01 APPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUIPLIES IDENTIFICATION NU	RCLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		465108		B. WING			C /17/01
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AL	DRESS, CIT	, STATE, ZIP CODE		17/01
SOUTH	VALLEY HEALTH CE	INTER	3706 W 90 WEST JO	000 S RDAN, UT	84088		
(XA) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS	 FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO (BACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
F 157	Continued From page 2	,		F 157			
	the accident. The daughter stated, "They did not call me. I found out when I went in on Friday the 16th (February 2001) and saw my mother."						
	Within the two weeks following the 2/12/01 accident, resident 1 developed two pressure sores. The "Weekly Skin Assessment Form" filled out by a facility nurse on 2/26/01, documented two pressure sores. The first pressure sore was described as "4 cm (centimeter) soft L (left) heel - black". The second pressure sore was described as "3 X (by) 2 cm stg						
	Ouring the same interview with the daughter of resident 1 on 4/18/01, she was asked if the facility had notified her of the pressure sores found on her mother. The daughter stated, "No."						
	The facility's policy entitled "RESIDENT INCIDENT REPORTS" was reviewed on 4/17/01. The policy required that "THE PHYSICIAN AND THE RESIDENT'S FAMILY MUST BE NOTIFIED ON ALL INCIDENTS THAT OCCUR WITH THE RESIDENT-ESPECIALLY ONE WITH EVIDENCE OF INJURY. NO EXCEPTIONS!! DOCUMENTATION MUST BE PRESENT IN THE RESIDENT'S RECORD TO SUBSTANTIATE THE NOTIFICATIONS OF BOTH."						
F 324 SS=G	483.25(h)(2) QUALIT The facility must ensurable adequate supervision apprevent accidents.	re that each resident n and assistance devices		F 324			
	THE MESSIGNATION	an aires some ton materials.					

HCFA-2567L

ATG112000 Event II YWJY11 Facility ID: UT0080

If continuation sheet 3 of 6

HEALTH CARE FIN	NCINC	I AND HUMAN SER ADMINISTRATION				PRIN FORM	(TED: 4/19/01 APPROVED 2567-L
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLEM IDENTIFICATION NU			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		COMPLETED C		
		465108	,			4/	17/01
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	UPPLIER		STREET AL	DRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	***************************************	
SOUTH VALLEY HEA	LTH CI	ENTER			84088		
PREFIX (EACH DE	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY PULL		ID PREHX TAG	PREHX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			
Based on interesident med reports, and a was determined recident. Sp when the facilia car accident in Findings including in the resident of th	TH VALLEY HEALTH CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG 1. Resident 1 as identified in the finding is no longer at our facility. 2. All residents being transported facility van will be subject to protocol. 3. An inservice was done on showing proper way a resident is restrained in van. The van driver will be responsible ensure that each passenger is securestrained before the van is in operation.		ansported in protocol. showing the rained in the esponsible to is securely in operation, rector will secure in disservice h quarter in wed initially in 5-14-01. It		

If confinution sheet 4 of 6

DEPAR HEALT	TMENT OF HEALTH H CARE FINANCING	HAND HUMAN SER GADMINISTRATION	VICES			PRI FORI	INTED: 4/19/01 MAPPROVED 2567-L
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES AND FLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION N			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		465108				. 4	V17/01
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES VALLEY HEALTH C		3706 W 9		TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY RULL			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
P 324	Continued From page	4		F 324		V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
	Both staff (van driver and recreational therapist) who were with resident 1 during the van incident on 2/12/01 were interviewed.						
During interview with the van driver on 4/17/01 at 10:25 AM, he stated that resident 1 had not been wearing a seatbelt on 2/12/01. He stated that the recreational therapist had strapped the wheelchair in place, but had not restrained the resident with a seatbelt. He further stated that he "should have double checked to see that she had been belted in, but I didn't."							
	4/17/01 at 1:04 PM, s remember who strapp stated that she assum check to make sure e- stated that she though	the recreational thera she stated that she coul- bed resident I into the ed that the van driver veryone was belted in. at the van driver had sta- had probably thought	dn't van. She vould She rapped				
	TRANSPORTING P. 4/17/01. Item 3 docu	USE PROTOCOL WHATIENTS" was review ments, "Seat belts mus the resident at all time	ved on it be worn				
	while riding in the factivan came to an abrup wheelchair hitting her sustained injuries relative wheelchair during the ensure that resident 1 namely a seatbelt, to p	provide a seatbelt for recility van on 2/12/01. It stop, resident I fell from the face and knee. Resided to her fall from the van ride. The facility received an assistance prevent an accident. The protocol regarding	When the om her ent I did not e device, he facility				

HCFA-25671.

AT (2.12000

Event II YWJY11

Facility ID: UT0080

If continuation sheet 5 of 6

DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH H CARE FINANCING	I AND HUMAN SERVE ADMINISTRATION	VICES			PRI FORM	NTED: 4/19/01 A APPROVED 2567-L		
IDENTIFICATION		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLEI IDENTIFICATION NU. 465108		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTH VALLEY HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3706 W 9000 S WEST JORDAN, UT 84088						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (BACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECERDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETS DATE		
F 324	Continued From page 5 seatbelts when transp			F 324					

HCFA-2567L

ATG112000

Event II YWJY11

Facility ID: UT0080

If continuation short 6 of 6

May 22, 2001

Please include the following with my plan of correction in behalf of South Valley Health Center.

Regarding F - 157

- 1. Completion date to be June 14, 2001
- 2. The mentioned inservice was held on April 25, 2001.
- 3. Administrator will review incident reports as they are reported and submitted. This could be as often as daily if incidents occur daily.
- 4. If the Administrator finds that a family member or guardian has not been notified, a call will be made immediately by the Administrator. Corrective action will immediately be taken with the staff member.
- Incident Reports/family notification policy is attached.

Regarding F - 324

Completion date to be June 14, 2001.

2. The mentioned inservice was held on March 22, 2001. This date was prior to the survey date of April 17, 2001 because the deficiency was previously discovered by the facility and ombudsman.

3. The Medical Records Director will be checking for correct positioning of wheelchair, appropriate straps used correctly to fit wheelchair and resident, and all necessary documentation that is to be left in vehicle at all times. Checks will be fee for med randomly, but at least

3 times per week.

(Rachelle Johnson)
Changes made with verbal parmission of Administration
VIA telephone Conversation on 5/21/01 @ 4:54 PM.